Learned counsel for the petitioners further submits that

the petitioners are in jail custody since 04.11.2019.

In  the  facts  and  circumstances  of  the  case,  let  the

petitioners above named be released on bail on furnishing bail

bond of  Rs.  25,000/-  (twenty  five   thousand)  each  with  two

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of Additional

Chief Judicial Magistrate-XIV, Vaishali at Hajipur in connection

with Patepur P.S. Case No. 289 of 2019.

Nasimul/- 
(Anjani Kumar Sharan, J)